

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL HOME & HILL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT HUMAN RIGHTS BIG NCH WRITERS' BUILDING - KOLE (A - -),004

NO 958 HS/HRC/Recom(WB) 06/19

ate 25/05/2023

From: Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Ben II

To: The Assistant Secretary,

West Bengal Human Rights Commission

Purta Bhavan (2nd Floor), Block-DF, Sector

Salt Lake, Kolkata-700,091

Sub: Recommendation of West Bengal Human Rights Commission over the complaint of Smt. Sipra Sarkar , M/o - Arjun Sarkar of 194, Buthan Purk, Korkata-700090.

Ref: Your Office Memo No.886/WBHRC/Gen/18/10/17 Oth 13/5/2023

In reference to the above , I am directed to sedu here along to the Department's Sir letter no-589-HS/HRC/Recom(WB) 06/19 dt 1 : 04.2 233 at 12 on ats enclosures, as sought vide your above mentioned letter

This is for your kind perusal.

Enclo: As Stated above

Toms faithfully

Assistant Secretary to the Confirment of West Bengal

Pl. Peut up coel mot 12/2/20

Gove
Office
North

Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate North 24-Parganas, Barasat (Judicial Munshikhana Department) be (HIL)

Memo No J-11012(11)/16/2019-JM /169078

Date: 07.02.2020

To.

The Additional Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Home & Hill Affairs Department, Human Rights Branch, Writers' Buildings, Kol-700001.

Sub Submission of compliance report alongwith proof of payment.

Ref: WBHRC case No. 436/WBHRC/Gen/1820/17 dated 01.03.2019.

Sir.

It is certified that the amount of Rs.50,000.00 (Rupees fifty thousand only) provided by the Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Home & Hill Affairs Department, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata – 700001, vide his allotment order no. 2202(Sanc.)-HS/HRC/Recom (WB)- 06/19 dated. 27.11.2019 for the purpose of payment of interim compensation to Sri Arjun Sarkar of 194, Bidhan Park, Kol -90, has been utilized. The expenditure has been incurred through NEFT (Success/failure details enclosed herewith) in favour of Sri Arjun Sarkar of 194, Bidhan Park, Kol -90.

This is for favour of your kind perusal and taking necessary action.

31

Yours faithfully,

Additional District Magistrate(G),

North 24-Parganas.

Enclo: As Stated.

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MAGICTE (1884) NORTH 24-PARGRAPA

Home & Fill Affairs Capus whent
H. N. Eranch
Diary Ne. 499 46. 11/02/2020

## Annexure-III Govt. of West Bengal--Treasury

EP-038

Name of Office:

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTORATE

Bill Wise Success Failure Delails

		DDO Code	NPAHMA001	
Bill Number	:	2235/81/JM	Voucher number . 223560	
Bill Date	:	28/01/2020	Voucher Date : 05/02/2020	
HOA	ţ	18-2235-60-200-00-015-V-31-02	Gross Amount :	50000
Token Numb	er:	26636	Net Amount :	50000
Token Date	1:	05/02/2020	Total no of success & Amount:	50000
			Total no of failure & Amount : 0	

## Success

SI. No.	Beneficiary Name	Beneficiary A / C No	IFSC Code	Amount	Account Type	RBI Transaction Date
1	ARJUN SARKAR	643602010003053	UBIN0564362	50000	S	05/02/2020

Printed by:

DIST. MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR, N. 24-PGS.

Printed Date and Time :

07/02/2020 11.16 AM

Page 1 of 1

NOTE:

Report has been generated on the basis of RBI Acknowledgement, it can be changed as per RBI Debit Scroll